
55811Federal Register / Vol. 61, No. 210 / Tuesday, October 29, 1996 / Notices

applications and/or proposals, the disclosure
of which would constitute a clearly
unwarranted invasion of personal privacy.
(Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance
Program No. 93.866, Aging Research,
National Institutes of Health.)

Dated: October 21, 1996.
Paula N. Hayes,
Acting Committee Management Officer, NIH.
[FR Doc. 96–27636 Filed 10–28–96; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 4140–01–M

National Institute of Neurological
Disorders and Stroke, Division of
Extramural Activities; Notice of Closed
Meeting

Pursuant to Section 10(d) of the
Federal Advisory Committee Act, as
amended (5 U.S.C. Appendix 2), notice
is hereby given of the following
meeting:

Name of Committee: National Institute of
Neurological Disorders and Stroke Special
Emphasis Panel.

Date: November 21, 1996.
Time: 1–6 p.m.
Place: Marriott at Metro Center, 775 12th

Street, NW, Washington, DC 20005.
Contact Person: Dr. Katherine Woodbury,

Scientific Review Administrator, National
Institutes of Health, 7550 Wisconsin Avenue,
Room 9C10, Bethesda, MD 20892, (301) 496–
9223.

Purpose/Agenda: To review and evaluate
grant applications.

The meeting will be closed in accordance
with the provisions set forth in secs.
552b(c)(4) and 552b(c)(6), Title 5, U.S.C.
Applications and/or proposals and the
discussions could reveal confidential trade
secrets or commercial property such as
patentable material and personal information
concerning individuals associated with the
applications and/or proposals, the disclosure
of which would constitute a clearly
unwarranted invasion of personal privacy.
(Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance
Program No. 93.853, Clinical Research
Related to Neurological Disorders; No.
93.854, Biological Basis Research in the
Neurosciences)

Dated: October 23, 1996.
Paula N. Hayes,
Acting Committee Management Officer, NIH.
[FR Doc. 96–27640 Filed 10–28–96; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 4140–01–M

Office of Extramural Research; Notice
of Meeting

Pursuant to Section 10(d) of the
Federal Advisory Committee Act, as
amended (5 U.S.C. Appendix 2), notice
is hereby given of a meeting of the Peer
Review Oversight Group (PROG) to be
held November 20–21, 1996, in the
Rockledge II Centre, 9th Floor
Conference Room, 6701 Rockledge
Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817. The

meeting will be held from 9:00 a.m. to
5:00 p.m. on November 20 and from
8:30 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. on November 21.
The meeting is open to the public, with
attendance limited to space available.

Topics for discussion include: the
Rating of Grant Application Pilot
Studies, the Integration of Neuroscience
Reviews, and the review of applications
by the Division of Research Grants and
the Institute and Center review groups.

The meeting agenda and roster of
committee members are available on the
World Wide Web via the NIH Home
Page (http://www.nih.gov.grants/) or
from Peggy McCardle, Ph.D., Executive
Secretary, PROG, and Special Assistant
to the Deputy Director for Extramural
Research, OD, NIH, Building 1, Room
150, Bethesda, Maryland 20892, (301)
402–2246. Individuals who plan to
attend the meeting and need special
assistance, such as sign language
interpretation or other special
accommodations, should contact Dr.
McCardle by November 13, 1996.

Dated: October 22, 1996.
Paula N. Hayes,
Acting Committee Management Officer, NIH.
[FR Doc. 96–27635 Filed 10–28–96; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 4140–01–M

Division of Research Grants; Notice of
Closed Meetings

Pursuant to Section 10(d) of the
Federal Advisory Committee Act, as
amended (5 U.S.C. Appendix 2), notice
is hereby given of the following Division
of Research Grants Special Emphasis
Panel (SEP) meetings:

Purpose/Agenda: To review individual
grant applications.

Name of SEP: Biological and Physiological
Sciences.

Date: November 19, 1996.
Time: 9:00 a.m.
Place: Holiday Inn, Silver Spring, MD.
Contact Person: Dr. Anita Miller Sostek,

Scientific Review Administrator, 6701
Rockledge Drive, Room 5202; Bethesda,
Maryland 20892, (301) 435–1260.

Name of SEP: Biological and Physiological
Sciences.

Date: November 26, 1996.
Time: 1:00 p.m.
Place: NIH, Rockledge 2, Room 4206,

Telephone Conference.
Contact Person: Dr. Betty Hayden,

Scientific Review Administrator, 6701
Rockledge Drive, Room 4206, Bethesda,
Maryland 20892, (301) 435–1223.

The meetings will be closed in accordance
with the provisions set forth in sections
552b(c)(4) and 552b(c)(6), Title 5, U.S.C.
Applications and/or proposals and the
discussions could reveal confidential trade
secrets or commercial property such as
patentable material and personal information
concerning individuals associated with the

applications and/or proposals, the disclosure
of which would constitute a clearly
unwarranted invasion of personal privacy.
(Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance
Program Nos. 93.306, 93.333, 93.337, 93.393–
93.396, 93.837–93.844, 93.846–93.878,
93.892, 93,893, National Institutes of Health,
HHS.)

Dated: October 23, 1996.
Paula N. Hayes,
Acting Committee Management Officer, NIH.
[FR Doc. 96–27639 Filed 10–28–96; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 4140–01–M

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

[Docket No. FR–4073–N–02]

Housing Counseling Program:
Announcement of Funding Awards for
FY 1996

AGENCY: Office of the Assistant
Secretary for Housing—Federal Housing
Commissioner, HUD.
ACTION: Announcement of Housing
Counseling Funding Awards.

SUMMARY: In accordance with section
102(a)(4)(C) of the Department of
Housing and Urban Development
Reform Act of 1989, this announcement
notifies the public of funding award
decisions made by the Department
under its Housing Counseling Program
for Fiscal Year 1996. The announcement
contains the names and addresses of the
award winners and the amount of the
awards.
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Joan
Morgan, Chief, Product Development
and Special Projects Branch, Office of
Housing, Department of Housing and
Urban Development, Room 9272, 451
Seventh Street, SW, Washington, DC
20410, telephone (202) 708–0614,
extension 2315 (this is not a toll free
number). Hearing- or speech-impaired
persons may use the
Telecommunications Devices for the
Deaf (TDD) by contacting the Federal
Information Relay Service at 1–800–
877–8339.
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: HUD’s
housing counseling program is
authorized under section 106 of the
Housing and Urban Development Act of
1968 (12 U.S.C. 1701x). The purpose of
the program is to promote and protect
the interests of housing consumers
participating in HUD and other housing
programs, as well as to help protect the
interests of HUD and mortgage lenders.
Under the housing counseling program,
HUD contracts with pre-qualified public
or private nonprofit organizations to
provide the services authorized by the



55812 Federal Register / Vol. 61, No. 210 / Tuesday, October 29, 1996 / Notices

statute. These organizations are referred
to as ‘‘HUD approved housing
counseling agencies’’. When Congress
makes funds available for this purpose,
HUD announces the availability of such
funds, and invites applications from
eligible agencies, through a notice of
funding availability (NOFA) published
in the Federal Register.

In a Notice of Funding Availability
(NOFA) published in the Federal
Register on July 8, 1996 (61 FR 35906),
HUD announced the availability of
$10.5 million to provide Housing
Counseling Grants in accordance with
Section 106: (1) to help fund national,
regional and multi-State HUD approved
housing counseling intermediary
organizations, and, (2) to help fund local
HUD approved counseling agencies.

The catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance
for the Housing Counseling Program number
is 14.169.

In accordance with section 102
(a)(4)(C) of the Department of Housing
and Urban Development Reform Act of
1989, the Department is publishing (by
State) the names and addresses of the
HUD-approved agencies awarded funds
under the FY 1996 Housing Counseling
NOFA, and the amount of funds
awarded to each agency. This
information is provided in Appendix A
to this document.

Dated: October 23, 1996.
Nicolas P. Retsinas,
Assistant Secretary for Housing—Federal
Housing Commissioner.

Appendix A—Housing Counseling
Program Awardee for Fiscal Year 1996

Intermediary Organizations
Neighborhood Reinvestment Corporation,

1325 G Street, N.W., Suite 800,
Washington, DC 20005–3100. Amount
Awarded: $985,000

National Association of Housing
Partnerships, Inc., 569 Columbus Ave.,
Boston, MA 02118. Amount Awarded:
$1,000,000

Catholic Charities USA, 1731 King Street,
Suite 200, Alexandria, VA 22314. Amount
Awarded: $650,000

ACORN Housing Corporation, 846 N. Broad
St., Philadelphia, PA 19130. Amount
Awarded: $900,000

Local Organizations
Quincy Community Action Programs, Inc.,

1509 Hancock Street, Quincy, MA 02169.
Amount Awarded: $5,000

Consumer Credit Counseling Service of
Connecticut, 151 New Park Avenue,
Hartford, CT 06106. Amount Awarded:
$50,000

Champlain Valley Office of Economic
Opportunity, P.O. Box 1603, Burlington,
VT 05402. Amount Awarded: $8,829

Coastal Enterprises, Inc., P. O. Box 268,
Wiscasset, ME 04578. Amount Awarded:
$10,000

Consumer Credit Counseling Service, 535
Centerville Rd., Suite #103, Warwick, RI
02886. Amount Awarded: $50,000

Urban League of Rhode Island, Inc., 246
Prairie Avenue, Providence, RI 02905.
Amount Awarded: $45,595

Albany County Rural Housing Alliance, Inc.,
P.O. Box 407, 34 S. Main Street,
Voorheesville, NY 12186. Amount
Awarded: $6,107

Better Neighborhoods, Inc., 986 Albany
Street, Schenectady, NY 12307. Amount
Awarded: $22,000

Housing Council in the Monroe County Area,
Inc., 111 East Avenue, Suite 200,
Rochester, NY 14604. Amount Awarded:
$50,000

Housing Assistance Center of Niagara
Frontier, Inc., 1233 Main Street, Buffalo,
NY 14209. Amount Awarded: $52,816

Atlantic Human Resources, Inc., One South
New York Avenue, Atlantic City, NJ 08401.
Amount Awarded: $9,000

Isles, Inc., 10 Wood Street, Trenton, NJ
08618. Amount Awarded: $23,000

Asian Americans For Equality, Inc., 111
Division Street, New York, NY 10002.
Amount Awarded: $100,000

Open Housing Center Inc., 594 Broadway,
Suite 608, New York, NY 10012. Amount
Awarded: $99,850

Somerset County Coalition on Affordable
Housing, 9 Easy Street, P.O. Box 149,
Bound Brook, NJ 08805–0149. Amount
Awarded: $60,000

Housing Coalition of Central Jersey, 78 New
Street, New Brunswick, NJ 08901. Amount
Awarded: $47,800

St. Ambrose Housing Aid Center, 321 E. 25th
Street, Baltimore, MD 21218–9999.
Amount Awarded: $80,000

Shore Up, P.O. Box 430, 520 Snow Hill Road,
Salisbury, MD 21801. Amount Awarded:
$25,709

Anne Arundel Co. Economic Opportunity
Committee, 251 West Street, Annapolis,
MD 21401. Amount Awarded: $27,000

St. Pius v. Housing Committee, Inc., 1017
Edmondson Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21223.
Amount Awarded: $16,000

Dorchester Community Development Corp.,
P.O. Box 549, 435 High Street, Cambridge,
MD 21613. Amount Awarded: $25,500

Inner City Community Development Corp.,
3030 W. North Avenue, Baltimore, MD
21216. Amount Awarded: $46,500

Community Assistance Network, 7701
Dunmanway, Baltimore, MD 21222.
Amount Awarded: $15,000

Neighborhood House, Inc., 1218 B Street,
Wilmington, DE 19801. Amount Awarded:
$15,000

Commission on Economic Opportunity
Luzerne Cty, 165 Amber Lane, Wilkes-
Barre, PA 18702. Amount Awarded:
$15,000

Ncall Research, Inc., 20 E. Division Street,
Dover, DE 19903. Amount Awarded:
$10,000

Harrisburg Fair Housing Council, 2100 N. 6th
Street, Harrisburg, PA 17110. Amount
Awarded: $10,000

Economic Opportunity Cabinet Schuylkill
County, 225 North Centre Street, Pottsville,
PA 17901. Amount Awarded: $15,000

Housing Council of York, 116 North George
Street, York, PA 17401. Amount Awarded:
$12,000

Berks Community Action Program, Inc., 227–
229 North Fourth Street, Reading, PA
19601. Amount Awarded: $15,000

Bayfront NATO Inc., 312 Chestnut St., Erie,
PA 16507–1222. Amount Awarded: $9,900

Booker T. Washington Center, 1720 Holland
St., Erie, PA 16503. Amount Awarded:
$7,707

Greater Erie Community Action Comm., 18
W 9th St., Erie, PA 16501. Amount
Awarded: $5,500

Housing Opportunities, Inc., 133 Seventh
Ave., PO Box 9, McKeesport, PA 15134.
Amount Awarded: $35,000

Indiana Co. Community Action Program,
Inc., 827 Water St., PO Box 187, Indiana,
PA 15701. Amount Awarded: $8,000

Shenango Valley Urban League, Inc., 601
Indiana Ave., Farrell, PA 16121. Amount
Awarded: $20,000

Urban League of Pittsburgh, Inc., One
Smithfield St., Pittsburgh, PA 15222.
Amount Awarded: $45,000

People Incorporated of Southwest Virginia,
1173 West Main Street, Abingdon, VA
24210. Amount Awarded: $2,500

Housing Opportunities Made Equal of
Richmond, 1218 West Cary Street,
Richmond, VA 23220–0331. Amount
Awarded: $55,000

Monticello Area Community Action Agency,
1025 Park Street, Charlottesville, VA
22901. Amount Awarded: $10,000

Office of Human Affairs, P. O. Box 37, 6060
Jefferson Avenue 12–C, Newport News, VA
23605. Amount Awarded: $32,715

Skyline Community Action Program, Inc., P.
O. Box 588, Madison, VA 22727. Amount
Awarded: $8,855

The Southeastern Tidewater Opportunity
Project, Inc., 2551 Almeda Avenue,
Norfolk, VA 23513. Amount Awarded:
$44,000

Virginia Eastern Shore Economic
Empowerment & Housing Corp., P. O. Box
814, Nassawadox, VA 23413. Amount
Awarded: $50,000

Near Northeast Community Improvement
Corporation, 1326 Florida Avenue, NE,
Washington, DC 20002. Amount Awarded:
$17,177

Marshall Heights Community Development
Organization, Inc., 3917 Minnesota
Avenue, NE 2nd Floor, Washington, DC
20019. Amount Awarded: $18,000

Prince William County Cooperative
Extension, 8033 Ashton Avenue Suite 105,
Manassas, VA 20109. Amount Awarded:
$41,500

Dekalb Housing Counseling Center, Inc.,
4151 Memorial Drive, Suite 107–E,
Decatur, GA 30032. Amount Awarded:
$100,000

Economic Opportunity for Savannah-
Chatham County Area, Inc., 618 West
Anderson Street, Savannah, GA 31401.
Amount Awarded: $100,000

Community Service Programs of West
Alabama, Inc., 601 17th Street, Tuscaloosa,
AL 35401. Amount Awarded: $8,022

Community Action Agency of North Central
Alabama, Inc., P. O. Box 1788, 107 Second
Avenue, N.E., Decatur, AL 35602. Amount
Awarded: $43,970



55813Federal Register / Vol. 61, No. 210 / Tuesday, October 29, 1996 / Notices

Mobile Housing Board, 151 S. Claiborne
Street, Mobile, AL 36602. Amount
Awarded: $45,000

Community Action Agency Huntsville/
Madison & Limestone, 3516 Stringfield
Road, Huntsville, AL 35810. Amount
Awarded: $35,000

Consumer Credit Counseling of Palm Beach
& the Treasure Coast, 2330 Congress
Avenue South, Suite 1A, West Palm Beach,
FL 33406. Amount Awarded: $28,000

Broward County Housing Authority, 1773
North State Road 7, Lauderhill, FL 33313.
Amount Awarded: $20,108

Urban League of Palm Beach County, Inc.,
1700 North Australian Avenue, West Palm
Beach, FL 33407. Amount Awarded:
$14,300

Greenville Urban League, 15 Regency Hill
Drive, Greenville, SC 29607. Amount
Awarded: $50,000

Wateree Community Actions, Inc., P.O. Box
1838, Sumter, SC 29151–0000. Amount
Awarded: $7,000

Sandhills Community Action Program, Inc.,
P.O. Box 937, 103 Saunders Street,
Carthage, NC 28327–0000. Amount
Awarded: $59,982

Guilford County Community Action Program,
Inc., P.O. Box 21961, 201 S. Elm Street,
Greensboro, NC 27420–0000. Amount
Awarded: $8,990

Gulf Coast Community Action Agency, Inc.,
500 24th Street, P.O. Box 519, Gulfport, MS
39502–0519. Amount Awarded: $20,000

Mississippi Department of Human Services,
750 North State Street, Jackson, MS 39202.
Amount Awarded: $9,000

Family Counseling Services, Inc., 1639
Atlantic Boulevard, Jacksonville, FL
32207–0000. Amount Awarded: $18,000

Tallahassee Urban League, Inc., 923 Old
Bainbridge Road, Tallahassee, FL 32303–
0000. Amount Awarded: $24,000

Tenant Services & Hsng Counseling, Inc., 136
N. Martin Luther King Blvd, Lexington, KY
40507. Amount Awarded: $30,000

Northern Kentucky Community Center, P.O.
Box 2030, 824 Greenup Street, Covington,
KY 41011. Amount Awarded: $35,000

Louisville Urban League, 1535 West
Broadway, Louisville, KY 40203. Amount
Awarded: $32,500

Family & Children’s Services of Chattanooga,
Inc., 300 East 8th Street, Chattanooga, TN
37403. Amount Awarded: $20,000

Knoxville Area Urban League, Inc., P.O. Box
1911, Knoxville, TN 37901. Amount
Awarded: $65,000

Knox Housing Partnership, 220 Carrick
Street, Suite 124, Knoxville, TN 37921.
Amount Awarded: $28,000

West Tennessee Legal Services, 210 W. Main
Street, Jackson, TN 38302–2066. Amount
Awarded: $60,000

Memphis Area Legal Services, 109 N. Main
Street, Suite 200, Memphis, TN 38103–
5013. Amount Awarded: $100,000

Citizens For Affordable Housing, 1719 West
End Avenue, Suite 607W, Nashville, TN
37203. Amount Awarded: $100,000

Hope, Incorporated, 1501 Herman Street,
Suite S, Nashville, TN 37208. Amount
Awarded: $6,000

Nashville Urban League, Inc., 1219 9th
Avenue North, Nashville, TN 37208.
Amount Awarded: $35,871

Family Couseling Center of Brevard, Inc., 220
Coral Sands Drive, Rockledge, FL 32955.
Amount Awarded: $25,000

Housing and Neighborhood Development
Services of Central Fl, 2211 E. Hillcrest
Street, Orlando, FL 32803. Amount
Awarded: $20,000

Consumer Credit Counseling Service of
Central FL., Inc., 455 S. Orange Avenue,
Orlando, FL 32801. Amount Awarded:
$100,000

Ceiba Housing & Economic Development
Corp., 252 Lauro Pinero Ave., P.O. Box
203, Ceiba, PR 00735. Amount Awarded:
$50,000

Consumer Credit Counseling Service of P.R.,
Inc., 1603 Ponce de Leon Ave., Pda. 23
Suite GM–03, Santurce, PR 00909. Amount
Awarded: $75,000

Manatee Opportunity Council, Inc., 347 6th
Avenue, West, Bradenton, FL 34205.
Amount Awarded: $36,425

Consumer Credit Counseling Service of the
Florida Gulf, 5201 West Kennedy Blvd.,
Suite 110, Tampa, FL 33609. Amount
Awarded: $45,000

Spanish Coalition for Housing, 4035 West
North Avenue, Chicago, IL 60639. Amount
Awarded: $100,000

DuPage Homeownership Center, Inc., 1333
North Main Street, Wheaton, DuPage
County, IL 60187. Amount Awarded:
$20,000

Community Service Council of Northern Will
County, 719 Parkwood Avenue,
Romeoville, IL 60441. Amount Awarded:
$70,000

CEFS Economic Opportunity Corporation,
101 N. 4th Street, 4th fl, P.O. Box 928,
Effingham, IL 62401. Amount Awarded:
$16,000

The Better Housing League, 2400 Reading
Road, Cincinnati, OH 45202. Amount
Awarded: $75,000

Montgomery County Community Action
Agency, 318 South Main Street, P.O. Box
4–08, Dayton, OH 45401–4008. Amount
Awarded: $30,000

Lutheran Housing Corporation, 13944 Euclid
Avenue, Suite 208, East Cleveland, OH
44112. Amount Awarded: $100,000

Housing Directions of Greater Toledo, 1326
Collingwood Blvd. at Dorr, Toledo, OH
43602. Amount Awarded: $15,000

Near West Side Multi-Service Corporation,
4115 Bridge Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44113.
Amount Awarded: $41,471

Consoc Housing Counseling, Inc., 1889 E.
Livingston Avenue, P.O. Box 15247,
Columbus, OH 43215. Amount Awarded:
$60,000

Columbus Housing Partnership, Inc., 562
East Main Street, Columbus, OH 43215.
Amount Awarded: $79,568

Detroit Non-Profit Housing Corp., 1200 6th
Street, #404, Detroit, MI 48226. Amount
Awarded: $100,000

Oakland County Michigan, 1200 N.
Telegraph Road, Pontiac, MI 48341–9901.
Amount Awarded: $75,122

Michigan Housing Counselors, Inc., 237 S.B.
Gratiot, Mount Clemens, MI 48043.
Amount Awarded: $24,000

Housing Resource Center, 300 N. Washington
Sq., Suite 103, Lansing, MI 48933. Amount
Awarded: $31,652

Anderson Housing Authority, 528 West 11th
Street, Anderson, IN 46016. Amount
Awarded: $20,500

Hammond Housing Authority, 7329
Columbia Circle West, Hammond, IN
46324. Amount Awarded: $16,000

Housing Assistance Office, Inc., P.O. Box
1558, 1138 Lincolnway East, South Bend,
IN 46601. Amount Awarded: $17,000

Housing Authority of the City of Fort Wayne,
P.O. Box 13489, 2013 South Anthony
Boulevard, Ft. Wayne, IN 46869–3489.
Amount Awarded: $16,500

Walker’s Point Development Corporation,
914 South Fifth Street, Milwaukee, WI
53204. Amount Awarded: $100,000

Community Action, Inc. of Rock and
Walworth Counties, 2300 Kellogg Avenue,
Janesville, WI 53546. Amount Awarded:
$6,139

Urban League of Flint, 5005 Cloverlawn,
Drive, Flint, MI 48504. Amount Awarded:
$25,000

Human Development Commission, 429
Montague Avenue, Caro, MI 48723.
Amount Awarded: $10,000

Community Action for Suburban Hennepin,
33 Tenth Ave So. Suite 150, Hopkins, MN
55343. Amount Awarded: $37,000

Senior Housing, Incorporated, 2021 E.
Hennepin Ave, Suite 130, Minneapolis,
MN 55413. Amount Awarded: $14,510

Consumer Credit Counseling Services
Southwest, 2727 San Pedro, NE, Suite 117,
Albuquerque, NM 87110. Amount
Awarded: $33,010,

Consumer Credit Counseling Service of
Greater Dallas, Inc., 8737 King George
Drive, Suite 200, Dallas, TX 75235.
Amount Awarded: $100,000

Housing Opportunities of Fort Worth, 1305
West Magnolia, Fort Worth, TX 76104.
Amount Awarded: $24,000

Consumer Credit Counseling Service, 4600
Gulf Freeway, Suite 500, Houston, TX
77023. Amount Awarded: $100,000

Gulf Coast Community Services Association,
6300 Bowling Green, Houston, TX 77021.
Amount Awarded: $100,000

Universal Housing Development Corporation,
P.O. Box 846, Russellville, AR 72801,
Amount Awarded: $30,888

In Affordable Housing Inc., 801 John Barrow
Road, #18, Little Rock, AR 72205. Amount
Awarded: $50,000

Greater El Paso S.E.R., 4838 Montana
Avenue, El Paso, TX 79903. Amount
Awarded: $44,500

YWCA—Del Norte Region CCS, 1918 Texas
Avenue, El Paso, TX 79901. Amount
Awarded: $38,741

St. Martin, Iberia, Lafayette Community
Action Agency, Inc., 501 St. John Street, P.
O. Box 3343, Lafayette, LA 70502. Amount
Awarded: $15,000

Central City Housing Development
Corporation, 2020 Jackson Avenue, New
Orleans, LA 70113. Amount Awarded:
$15,000

Chickasaw Nation; Housing Authority of,
P.O. Box 668, Ada, OK 74820. Amount
Awarded: $5,000

Consumer Credit Counseling Service of
Central Okla. Inc., 3230 North Rockwell,
Bethany, OK 73008. Amount Awarded:
$7,655



55814 Federal Register / Vol. 61, No. 210 / Tuesday, October 29, 1996 / Notices

Consumer Credit Counseling Service of San
Antonio, 6851 Citizens Parkway, Suite 100,
San Antonio, TX 78229–3601. Amount
Awarded: $50,000

Community Development Corporation of
Brownsville, 1150 East Adam, 2nd Floor,
Brownsville, TX 78520. Amount Awarded:
$20,000

Child and Family Service, Incorporated, 1221
West Ben White Boulevard, Suite 108a,
Austin, TX 78704. Amount Awarded:
$14,736

Marshall Housing Authority, 1401 Poplar, P.
O. Box 609, Marshall, TX 75671. Amount
Awarded: $44,000

Ouachita Multi-Purpose Community Action
Program, Inc., 315 Plum, P. O. Box 3086,
Monroe, LA 71210–3086. Amount
Awarded: $40,000

Credit Counseling Centers of Oklahoma, Inc.,
4646 South Harvard, P.O. Box 4450, Tulsa,
OK 74159–0450. Amount Awarded:
$80,000

Deep Fork Community Action Foundation,
Inc., 313 West 8th Street, P.O. Box 670,
Okmulgee, OK 74447–0670. Amount
Awarded: $20,000

City of Des Moines, Dept. of Community
Development, 602 East First Street, Des
Moines, IA 50309–1881. Amount Awarded:
$14,000

Hawkeye Area Community Action Program,
Inc., P.O. Box 789, Cedar Rapids, IA
52406–0789. Amount Awarded: $13,500

A.I.D. (Assistance, Information, Direction)
Center, 206 6th Street, Sioux City, IA
51101. Amount Awarded: $10,000

Housing and Credit Counseling, Inc., 1195
SW Buchanan—Suite 203, Topeka, KS
66604–1183. Amount Awarded: $28,000

Housing Information Center, 3810 Paseo,
Kansas City, MO 64109–2721. Amount
Awarded: $40,000

Mennonite Housing Rehabilitation Service,
3033 W. 2nd Street, Wichita, KS 67203.
Amount Awarded: $8,000

Urban League of Wichita, Inc., 1802 East 13th
Street, Wichita, KS 67214. Amount
Awarded: $18,500

Family Housing Advisory Services, Inc., 2416
Lake Street, Omaha, NE 68111. Amount
Awarded: $37,000

Lincoln Action Program, Inc., 2202 South
11th Street, Lincoln, NE 68502. Amount
Awarded: $4,000

Urban League of Metropolitan St. Louis, 3701
Grandel Square, St. Louis, MO 63108.
Amount Awarded: $26,000

Housing Options Provided for the Elderly,
Inc., 4265 Shaw, St. Louis, MO 63110.
Amount Awarded: $3,000

Legal Services of Eastern Missouri, Inc., 4232
Forest Park Boulevard, St. Louis, MO
63108. Amount Awarded: $12,796

Northside Residential Housing Corporation,
5647 Delmar, St. Louis, MO 63112.
Amount Awarded: $7,776

Black Hills Legal Services, Inc., 1301 Mt.
Rushmore Road, Rapid City, SD 57709–
1500. Amount Awarded: $6,163

CCCS Service of No. Colorado and SE
Wyoming, Inc., 126 West Harvard, Suite 5,
Fort Collins, CO 80525–2142. Amount
Awarded: $11,293

Adams County Housing Authority, 7190
Colorado Blvd., Sixth Floor, Commerce
City, CO 80022. Amount Awarded: $18,268

CCCS of Lutheran Social Services, 705 East
41st Street, Suite 100, Sioux Falls, SD
57105. Amount Awarded: $15,756

Brothers Redevelopment, Inc., 2250 Eaton
Street, Denver, CO 80214. Amount
Awarded: $7,275

Boulder County Housing Authority, P.O. Box
471, 14th and Spruce, Boulder, CO 80306.
Amount Awarded: $21,357

City of Aurora-Home Ownership Assistance
Program, 9801 East Colfax Avenue, Aurora,
CO 80010. Amount Awarded: $14,670

CCCS of the Black Hills, 621 6th Street, Suite
201, Rapid City, SD 57701. Amount
Awarded: $21,327

Neighbor to Neighbor, Inc., 424 Pine Street,
Suite #203, Fort Collins, CO 80524.
Amount Awarded: $25,511

Catholic Social Services, Inc., 302 Jefferson
Street, Pueblo, CO 81004–2318. Amount
Awarded: $12,171

Northeast Denver Housing Center, Inc., 1735
Gaylord Street, Denver, CO 80206. Amount
Awarded: $5,332

Community Action Program Region VII, Inc.,
2105 Lee Avenue, Bismarck, ND 58504–
6798. Amount Awarded: $8,916

Women’s Opportunity & Resource
Development, Inc., 127 North Higgins,
Missoula, MT 59802–0000. Amount
Awarded: $17,173

Helena Housing Authority, 812 Abbey,
Helena, MT 59601–0000. Amount
Awarded: $5,000

Northwest Montana Human Resources, Inc.,
P. O. Box 8300, Kalispell, MT 59904–1300.
Amount Awarded: $13,000

Community Action Services, 257 East Center
Street, Provo, UT 84606. Amount
Awarded: $7,000

Family Life Center, Utah State University,
Logan, UT 84322. Amount Awarded:
$11,400

Your Community Connection, 2261 Adams
Avenue, Ogden, UT 84401. Amount
Awarded: $15,600

Salt Lake Community Action Program, 764
South 200 West, Salt Lake City, UT 84101.
Amount Awarded: $30,000

Hawaii Credit Counseling Service, 2153 N.
King Street #316, Honolulu, HI 96819.
Amount Awarded: $89,837

Legal Aid Society of Hawaii, 1108 Nuuanu
Avenue, Honolulu, HI 96817–5119.
Amount Awarded: $88,134

Consumer Credit Counselors of Los Angeles,
600 Citadel Drive, Suite 490, Los Angeles,
CA 90040. Amount Awarded: $100,000

Consumer Credit Counseling Services
SouthWest, 2535 West Camelback Road,
Phoenix, AZ 85017. Amount Awarded:
$92,000

City of Phoenix Neighborhood Services
Department, 200 West Wahington 4th
Floor, Phoenix, AZ 85003. Amount
Awarded: $38,000

Washoe Legal Services, 650 Tahoe Street,
Reno, NV 89509. Amount Awarded:
$45,000

Consumer Credit Counseling Services of
Sacramento, 11130 Sun Center Drive, Suite
E, Rancho Cordova, CA 95670. Amount
Awarded: $100,000

Consumer Credit Counseling Services of Mid
Counties, 1776 W. March Lane, Suite 420,
Stockton, CA 95207. Amount Awarded:
$90,000

San Diego Home Loan Counseling Service,
2859 El Cajon Blvd., Ste. 1A, San Diego,
CA 92104. Amount Awarded: $30,000

Neighborhood House Association, 3043
Fourth Ave., San Diego, CA 92103.
Amount Awarded: $100,000

CCC of San Francisco, 77 Maiden Lane, San
Francisco, CA 94108. Amount Awarded:
$75,000

ECHO, 770 A Street, Hayward, CA 94541.
Amount Awarded: $20,000

Inland Mediation Board, 1005 Begonia Ave,
Ontario, CA 91762. Amount Awarded:
$55,939

Consumer Credit Counseling Service of
Inland Empire, 3576 Arlington Ave, Suite
105, Riverside, CA 92506. Amount
Awarded: $81,630

Consumer Credit Counseling Service of
Southern Nevada, 3650 South Decatur,
Suite 30, Las Vegas, NV 89103. Amount
Awarded: $42,000

Consumer Credit Counseling Services
Southwest, 2802 N. Alvernon, Suite 110,
Tucson, AZ 85712. Amount Awarded:
$30,000

Southeastern Arizona Governments
Organization, 118 Arizona Street, Bisbee,
AZ 85603. Amount Awarded: $30,000

Consumer Credit Counseling of Alaska, 208
East 4th Avenue, Anchorage, AK 99501.
Amount Awarded: $12,630

Community Action Agency, 124 New Sixth
Street, Lewiston, ID 83501. Amount
Awarded: $10,000

Umpqua Community Action Network, 2448
West Harvard, Roseburg, OR 97470.
Amount Awarded: $20,000

Portland Housing Center, 1605 NE 45th,
Portland, OR 97213. Amount Awarded:
$15,000

Pierce County Community Action Programs,
8811 South Tacoma Way, Pierce County,
Tacoma, WA 98499. Amount Awarded:
$18,502

Community Health Center La Clinica, 1517 N
5th Avenue, P.O. Box 1523, Pasco, WA
99301. Amount Awarded: $30,000

Spokane Neighborhood Action Programs,
2116 E Firdt Avenue, Spokane County,
Spokane, WA 99202. Amount Awarded:
$74,000

Other Grant/Cooperative Agreement Awards

National Foundation for Consumer Credit,
Inc., 8611 Second Ave, Suite 100, Silver
Spring, MD 20910. Amount Awarded:
$162,260

Congress of National Black Churches, 1225 I
St. NW, Suite 750, Washington, DC 20005–
3914. Amount Awarded: $300,000

AARP Foundation, 601 E Street, NW,
Washington, DC 20049. Amount Awarded:
$200,000

American Homeowner Counseling and
Education Institute, 2445 M St., NW,
Washington, DC 20037. Amount Awarded:
$500,000

[FR Doc. 96–27708 Filed 10–28–96; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 4210–27–P


		Superintendent of Documents
	2023-05-06T14:32:09-0400
	Government Publishing Office, Washington, DC 20401
	Government Publishing Office
	Government Publishing Office attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by Government Publishing Office




